

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Manufacturer	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1.	operation table	ATS – SURGICAL TABLE	INFINIUM	USA	41	39,000.0\$	1,599,000.0\$
2.	Laser for prostate(surgical ,urology)	OPTION 1 : MultiPulse HO	Asclepion Laser Technologies GmbH Jena Surgical	Italy / GERMANY / EU	18	Option 1 : 48,000.0\$	864,000.0\$
		OPTION 1 : MultiPulse HoPlus				Option 2 : 97,000.0\$	1,746,000.0\$
TOTAL IN NUMBERS : 4,209,000.0 \$							
TOTAL IN WORDS : four million two hundred nine thousand dollars only CIP kimadia Warehouses in Baghdad .							

Commercial Proforma Invoice							
MOH product	Merivaara Product Code	Merivaara Product Description	QTY	Unit Price (USD)	Total Price (USD)	Warranty	Country of Origin
Option 1 – Grand Promerix Operating Table for Urology Surgery							
	100060700	Merivaara Grand Promerix Operating Table for Urology surgery <i>Complete technical details in Table 1</i> - Frame with sliding, incl. seat section, floor locks - Gynaecologic cutout - VEF-mattress - Operating table rail set Stainless steel column: ABS	1	\$41,000	\$41,000	5 years	Finland (EU)
	145000	Merivaara Smarter Practico Operating Table for Urology surgery <i>Complete technical details in Table 2</i>	1	\$35,700	\$35,700	5 years	Finland (EU)
	145031	- Short back section with slide, without motorized leg sections, 510 mm					
	145085	- Merivaara Lifting column: Max LO lifting column					
	145100	- Merivaara Base cover: Stainless Steel Densitas base with elastic cover					
operation table, urology surgery	OT8011	Merivaara Scandia Prime configuration: <i>Complete technical details in Table 3</i> - mattress attachment <u>with velcro free pins</u> (excl. mattresses) - ABS plastic base and column covers - Wired hand-control 6 sections: - double articulation head section - universal 40-section - universal 20-section	1	\$28,000	\$28,000	5 years	Finland (EU)
Lights, Surgical, Ceiling	520251	LED LAMP HEAD Q-FLOW 6 (VISION) 160 klux, 3-poles, >360 degr. incl. two focus handles, wireless HD-cam ready	1	\$28,000	\$28,000	5 years	Finland (EU)
	520246	LED LAMP HEAD Q-FLOW 4F (FLUENT) 140 klux, 3-poles, >360 degr. incl. two focus handles, no HD-cam option	1			5 years	Finland (EU)
Lights, Surgical, Ceiling Mounting	520246	140 klux, 3-poles, >360 degr. incl. two focus handles, no HD-cam option	1	\$25,800	\$25,800	5 years	Finland (EU)
	A43946400	Grab handle for lamp head, screw mounted to the yoke, 1 pc, white	1			5 years	Finland (EU)
	5202823	Wireless HD Camera Set Including mechanical components					
Total Price (USS) of lowest priced options					\$53,800.00 Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred US Dollars only		

ت	رمز البائع	المادة	الشركة المصنعة	الكمية المعروضة (جهاز)	سعر (الجهاز الواحد) CIP الى مكان مخازن كيمياديا. بالدولار الامريكي	السعر الاجمالي CIP الى مكان مخازن كيمياديا.
1	EC-411	Endoscopic washer disinfector: EndoCleaner EC-411 Double endoscopes washer-disinfector machine: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Automatic leakage test. Touch TFT LCD screen (with android based operation system). Printer. Storage connector EC33. Handle connector. Storage tank connector tubes set. Biopsy connector. Endofilter EFA 5 micron. Endofilter EFA 1micron. Water filter housing. 	Aort Sağlık Hizmetleri LTS STI	26	27,000	702,000
المجموع الاجمالي للعتاء {بالدولار الامريكي فقط بسبعة مائة و اثنان الف دولار امريكي لا غيرها.						702,000

ITEM NO	ITEM	QTY	ORIGIN	BRAND	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	operation table	41	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-600N (9402.90.00.00.19)		
*	Anaesthesia Screen And Stand	41	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-100 (9402.90.00.00.21)		
*	Arm Support	41	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-120 (9402.90.00.00.21)		
*	Body Strap	41	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-150 (9402.90.00.00.21)		
*	Hand-Wrist Strap	41	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-152 (9402.90.00.00.21)		
*	Foot-Wrist Strap	41	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-155 (9402.90.00.00.21)	\$ 17,495.00	\$ 717,295.00
*	Clamp	41	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-390 (9402.90.00.00.21)		
*	Proctological Accessories	41	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-310 (9402.90.00.00.21)		
*	Geopel Knee Crutch (Pair)	41	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-220 (9402.90.00.00.21)		
*	Irrigation Bowl	41	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-380 (9402.90.00.00.21)		
*	Operation Jel set	41	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	RV (9402.90.00.00.21)		
2	lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting	19	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	CL-66D (9405.40.99.00.00)	\$ 20,245.00	\$ 384,655.00
3	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY			DELTA TRADE COMPANY		FREE	FREE
						GRAND TOTAL	\$ 1,101,950.00

Pos.	Order Nr.	QTY	Bechreibung / Description	Country of Origin	U/P	Price
1	100-110-01	22	SPECTRA Camera Controller Video algorithms: Selective color enhancement Smoke reduction Grid removal Clear view USB for image capturing4 front panel buttons SPECTRA Camera Controller Videoalgorithmen: Selektive Farbverbesserung Rauchreduzierung Gitterentfernung Klare Sicht USB zur Bildaufnahme 4 Tasten auf der Vorderseite	Germany	20,845.86	458,609.01
2	100-110-02	22	CMOS FULL HD Camera head straight with parfocal zoom, f = 14.25 - 28 mm CMOS FULL HD Kamerakopf gerade mit parfokalem Zoom, f = 14,25 - 28 mm	Germany	22,004.63	484,102.01
3	100-100-04	22	USB Stick FlexiVision 16 GB	Germany	127.68	2,809.00
4	100-111-01	22	USB Medical keyboard FlexiVision, US layout Medizinische USB-Tastatur FlexiVision, US-Layout		1,392.45	30,634.00
5	100-203-00	22	EPSILON 300 LED LIGHT SOURCE Excellent true colour projection Daylight colour temperature Long lifetime of emitter > 50.000 hours 2650 lumens light stream EPSILON 300 LED LICHTQUELLE Hervorragende farbechte Projektion Tageslicht-Farbtemperatur Lange Lebensdauer des Emitters> 50.000 Stunden	Netherlands	8,027.09	176,596.00
6	100-500-03	22	2650 Lumen Lichtstrom 27" Full HD Medical LCD Monitor 27 "Full HD Medical LCD-Monitor	Korea	9,270.18	203,944.00

Pos.	Order Nr.	QTY	Bechreibung / Description	Country of Origin	U/P	Price
7	100-600-01	22	HD Medical Video Recorder USB/NAS/DVD	Korea	11,881.63	261,395.99
8	100-700-01	22	HD Medical Videorecorder USB / NAS / DVD	Korea	5,781.81	127,200.00
9	100-800-00	22	Digital Color A6 Printer Digitaler Farbdrucker A6 WOK Trolley 1 base 1 shelves holder column 4 shelves 1 keyboard shelf 1 Drawer 1 Dual Bottle Holder 1 Back handle 1 Camera holder 1 Monosolution VESA 100 4 wheels (2 with brakes) Multi-socket WOK Trolley 1 Basis 1 Regalhaltersäule 4 Fachböden 1 Tastaturablage 1 Schublade 1 Doppelflaschenhalter 1 Hinterer Griff 1 Kamerahalter 1 Monolösung VESA 100 4 Räder (2 mit Bremsen) Mehrfachsteckdose	Italy	6,114.27	134,514.00

Pos.	Order Nr.	QTY	Bechreibung / Description	Country of Origin	U/P	Price
10	100-400-02	22	SPECTRA Universal Fluid Pump universal model for arthroscopy/urology/hysteroscopy Three modes in one device LEVEL function Memory of recent settings Big and clear display Intuitive menu SPECTRA Universal-Flüssigkeitspumpe Universalmodell für Arthroskopie / Urologie / Hysteroskopie Drei Modi in einem Gerät LEVEL-Funktion Speicherung der letzten Einstellungen Großes und übersichtliches Display Intuitives Menü	Poland	13,719.77	301,835.00
11	100-444-02	22	Tubing set for irrigation pump - Single Use Tubing Set (SUTS) Complete tubing for single use (10 pcs / 1 box) Schlauchset für Bewässerungspumpe - Einweg-Schlauchset (SUTS) Kompletter Schlauch zum Einmalgebrauch (10 Stück / 1 Karton)	Poland	1,035.90	22,790.00
12	100-444-03	22	Tubing set - Multi use (STF) for suction hose (1pcs)		110.81	2,438.00
13	100-900-200	22	ELECTROSURGERY UNIT, 300 Watt, Monopolar Cut and Coag, Bipolar Cut and Coag, incl.the following accessories: Monopl. Pencil, Monopl. Cable, Bipl.Forcep, Bipl.Cable, Footswitch, Patientplate and Cable	China	27,222.72	598,900.01
14	200-200-02	22	HDScope Ø 4.0 mm; Working length 302 mm; Direction of view 0°; Standard HDScope Ø 4,0 mm; Arbeitslänge 302 mm; Blickrichtung 0 °; Standard	Germany	4,892.86	107,643.00

Pos.	Order Nr.	QTY	Bechreibung / Description	Country of Origin	U/P	Price
15	400-100-02	22	Cystoscopy sheath with obturator for Ø4mm telescopes; 2 stopcocks; 21 Fr.; channel 2x5Fr / 1x7Fr Zystoskopie-Hülle mit Obturator für Ø4-mm-Teleskope; 2 Absperrhähne; 21 Fr.; Kanal 2x5Fr / 1x7Fr	Italy	867.27	19,080.00
16	400-100-06	22	Telescope Bridge for cystoscopy sheath for Ø4mm telescopes; 2 instrument channel Teleskopbrücke für Zystoskopie-Hülle für Ø4-mm-Teleskope; 2 Instrumentenkanal	Italy	592.63	13,038.00
17	400-100-07	22	Albarran Deflecting mechanism for cystoscopy sheath for Ø4mm telescopes; 2 instrument channel Albarran-Ablenkmechanismus für die Zystoskopie-Hülle für Ø4-mm-Teleskope; 2 Instrumentenkanal	Italy	1,298.50	28,567.00
18	400-100-12	22	Flexible biopsy forceps; oval; double action; 5Frx395mm Flexible Biopsiezangen; Oval; Doppelte Aktion; 5Fr x 395mm	China	732.36	16,112.00
19	400-100-14	22	Flexible grasping forceps; alligator jaws; double action; 5Frx395mm Flexible Greifzangen; Alligatorbacken; Doppelte Aktion; 5Fr x 395mm	China	732.36	16,112.00
20	400-100-13	22	Flexible biopsy forceps; serrated; saw tooth, double action; 5Frx395mm Flexible Biopsiezangen; gezähnt; Sägezahn, doppelte Wirkung; 5Fr x 395mm	China	732.36	16,112.00
21	300-800-00	22	Sterilization Case for laparoscopic instruments 525x300x155 mm Sterilisationskoffer für laparoskopische Instrumente 525x300x155 mm	China	1,223.81	26,924.00
22	300-800-01	22	Sterilization Case for telescopes 425x84x42 mm Sterilisationskoffer für Teleskope 425x84x42 mm	China	742.00	16,324.00
23	100-222-02	22	Fiber optic light cable Ø 3.5 mm; length 3m Lichtwellenleiter Ø 3,5 mm; Länge 3m	Germany	778.13	17,119.00

Pos.	Order Nr.	QTY	Bechreibung / Description	Country of Origin	U/P	Price
24	100-222-09	22	Adapter suitable for light source - INGENIOUS / Storz light source Adapter passend für Lichtquelle - INGENIOUS / Storz Lichtquelle	Germany	38.54	848.00
25	100-222-15	22	Adapter suitable for endoscopes - INGENIOUS / Storz endoscope Adapter für Endoskope geeignet - INGENIOUS / Storz Endoskop	Germany	53.00	1,166.00
26	200-200-04	22	HDScope Ø 4.0 mm; Working length 302 mm; Direction of view 12°; Standard HDScope Ø 4,0 mm; Arbeitslänge 302 mm; Blickrichtung 12°; Standard	Germany	4,991.63	109,816.00
27	400-200-00	22	urethrotome sheath with obturator 21Fr.; 2 fixed stopcocks; 1 instrument channel Urethrotomscheide mit Obturator 21Fr.; 2 feste Absperrhähne; 1 Instrumentenkanal	Italy	1,016.63	22,366.00
28	400-200-02	22	working element passive cutting; closed handle for Ø 4mm telescopes Arbeitselement passives Schneiden; geschlossener Griff für Ø 4mm Teleskope	Italy	2,204.31	48,495.00
29	400-200-03	22	stricture knife straight; 21Fr. Strikturmesser gerade; 21Fr.	China	183.09	4,028.01
30	400-444-03	22	Ellik Evacuator, with Storz-Adapter Ellik Evakuator, mit Storz-Adapter	Italy	710.68	15,635.00
31	400-444-04	22	Basic Conncector for Ellik Avacuator universal use Grundstecker für Elektroantrieb universell einsetzbar	China	221.25	4,867.52
32	400-444-02	22	Sealed Cap (1 piece) Versiegelte Kappe (1 Stück)	China	4.81	106.00
33	300-800-00	22	Sterilization Case for laparoscopic instruments 525x300x155 mm Sterilisationskoffer für laparoskopische Instrumente 525x300x155 mm	China	1,223.81	26,924.00
34	300-800-01	22	Sterilization Case for telescopes 425x84x42 mm Sterilisationskoffer für Teleskope 425x84x42 mm	China	742.00	16,324.00

Pos.	Order Nr.	QTY	Bechreibung / Description	Country of Origin	U/P	Price
35	200-200-05	22	HDScope Ø 4.0 mm; Working length 302 mm; Direction of view 30°; Standard HDScope Ø 4.0 mm; Arbeitslänge 302 mm; Blickrichtung 30°; Standard	Germany	5,066.31	111,459.00
36	400-400-03	22	continuous flow outer sheath 26Fr.; allround perforation; Inner Shaft 24 Fr, rotatable Quick Lock and obturator kontinuierliche Strömung Außenmantel 26Fr.; Allround-Perforation; Innenwelle 24 CH, drehbare Schnellverriegelung und Obturator	Italy	2,710.22	59,625.00
37	400-400-06	22	Standard Obturator 24/26 Fr	Italy	349.31	7,685.00
38	400-400-10	22	Obturator für die Resektoskopie 24 / 26Fr.	Italy	3,230.59	71,073.00
39	400-400-12	22	working element active cutting; closed handle for Ø 4mm telescopes; HF-connection up Arbeitselement aktives Schneiden; geschlossener Griff für Ø 4mm Teleskope; HF-Verbindung hergestellt	Italy	161.40	3,551.00
40	400-400-08	22	Cutting Loop Electrode 24 Fr., angled, for 12/30 telescope yellow/blue, for HYBRID Resectoscope	Italy	946.77	20,829.00
41	400-400-07	22	Schneidelektrode 24 Fr., abgewinkelt, für 12/30 Teleskop gelb / blau, für HYBRID Resectoscope	Italy	860.04	18,921.00
42	400-444-05	22	obturator visual for resectoscopy 24 / 26Fr. visueller Obturator für die Resektoskopie 24 / 26Fr.	Italy	1305.72	28,726.00
43	400-444-03	22	Bladder Syringe, 150 cc	Italy	710.68	15,635.00
44	400-444-04	22	Ellik Evacuator, with Storz-Adaptor Basic Connector for Ellic Avacuator universal use Grundstecker für Elektroantrieb universell einsetzbar	Italy	221.25	4,867.52

Pos.	Order Nr.	QTY	Bechreibung / Description	Country of Origin	U/P	Price
45	400-400-41	22	monopolar cable for electrodes and loops Ø 5mm, 4,5m, to Erbe/ICC/ACC/Storz equipment	Italy	204.77	4,505.00
46	400-400-46	22	Monopolares Kabel für Elektroden und Schleifen Ø 5 mm, 4,5 m, zu Erbe / ICC / ACC / Storz-Geräten	Italy	301.13	6,625.00
47	300-800-00	22	bipolar cable 3,0m flat-cable plug international Models; 2-pins bipolar System; Umax: 0,8 KVp	China	1,223.81	26,924.00
48	300-800-01	22	bipolares Kabel 3,0 m Flachkabelstecker internationale Modelle; 2-poliges bipolares System; Umax: 0,8 KVp	China	742.00	16,324.00
49	200-400-01	22	Sterilization Case for laparoscopic instruments 525x300x155 mm Sterilisationskoffer für laparoskopische Instrumente 525x300x155 mm	Germany	10,265.13	225,833.00
50	400-500-02	22	Sterilization Case for telescopes 425x84x42 mm Sterilisationskoffer für Teleskope 425x84x42 mm	China	556.50	12,243.00
51	400-500-04	22	Endoscope Ø distal 7.5Fr first step 9.8Fr; Working channel for instruments with Ø 1 x 5Fr or 2 x 3Fr; Working length 425mm; Direction of view 8° to working channel; field of view 85° Endoskop Ø distal 7.5Fr erster Schritt 9.8Fr; Arbeitskanal für Instrumente mit Ø 1 x 5Fr oder 2 x 3Fr; Arbeitslänge 425mm; Blickrichtung 8° zum Arbeitskanal; Sichtfeld 85°	China	556.50	12,243.00
			grasping forceps; flexible 4.5 Fr.; alligator jaw; double action 600mm Greifzangen; flexibel 4,5 Fr.; Alligator Kiefer; doppelwirkend 600mm	China	556.50	12,243.00
			grasping forceps; flexible 4.5 Fr.; serrated; double action 600mm Greifzangen; flexibel 4,5 Fr.; gezähnt; doppelwirkend 600mm			

Pos.	Order Nr.	QTY	Bechreibung / Description	Country of Origin	U/P	Price
52	400-500-05	22	biopsy forceps; flexible 4.5 Fr.; spoon; double action 600mm	China	556.50	12,243.00
53	400-500-06	22	Biopsiezangen; flexibel 4,5 Fr.; Löffel; doppeltwirkend 600mm stone extractor dormia; Ø 1,6 mm basket with sheath only 5 Fr.	China	763.68	16,801.00
54	400-555-06	22	Dormia mit Steinextraktor; Ø 1,6 mm Korb mit Scheide nur 5 Fr.	China	127.68	2,809.00
55	200-400-02	22	Sealing Caps for Instrument Bride 200-555-00 (10pcs/box) Verschlusskappen für Instrument Bride 200-555-00 (10 Stück / Karton)	Germany	10,265.13	225,833.00
56	400-500-07	22	Endoscope Ø distal 6Fr first step 7.5Fr; Working channel for instruments with Ø 1 x 4Fr or 2 x 2.4Fr; Working length 310mm; Direction of view 8° to working channel; field of view 100°	China	734.77	16,165.00
57	400-500-09	22	Endoskop Ø distal 6Fr erster Schritt 7,5Fr; Arbeitskanal für Instrumente mit Ø 1 x 4Fr oder 2 x 2,4Fr; Arbeitslänge 310mm; Blickrichtung 8 ° zum Arbeitskanal; Sichtfeld 100 °	China	734.77	16,165.00
58	400-500-08	22	grasping forceps; flexible 4 Fr.; alligator jaw; double action 600mm	China	734.77	16,165.00
			Greifzangen; flexibel 4 Fr.; Alligator Kiefer; doppeltwirkend 600mm			
			Subtotal			4,286,623.07
	100		Special & Exceptional Discount		-24.00%	-1028789.52
	104		Packing Cost		3,210.00	3,210.00
	102		Export Document		120.00	120.00

TOTAL USD 3,261,163.55

DELIVERY TERMS: according to INCOTERMS 2020
DELIVERY TIME: 4 - 12 weeks

INGENIOUS

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manuf. / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1.	41	operation table	HyBase V8 Classic	Mindray / China	41,000.00	1,681,000.00
2.	19	lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting	HyLEDX9X9	Mindray / China	25,000.00	475,000.00
3.	4	Abroad training for item no. 2 (lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting): in the country of origin or any other country presented by the manufacturer			Included	Included
4.	1	CIP Baghdad			Included	Included
5.	1	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)			Included	Included
Total Price USD						2,156,000.00

Total Price in Figure: \$2,156,000.00

Total Price In word: two million one hundred fifty-six thousand US Dollars

1 Alvo Code (b)	2 Brief Description of goods Product Name		3 QTY offered (PCS)	4 Origin	5 Price per Unit				6 Total Price 3x5(d)
	Unit pack size	CIP Price / 1 PC (a)			DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c).	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)		
4-02-521	Kimadia Description: Operation table for urology surgery Alvo Description: ETIUDA Operating table with electro - hydraulic drive + alternative drive 5-section tabletop: leg plates (R+L), seat plate, two-part back plate (with kidney elevator), head plate. Longitudinal shift adjustable mechanically		Pcs 1 Pcs	Poland	\$26,324.53	-	-	\$26,324.53	\$26,324.53

1 Alvo Code (b)	2 Brief Description of goods Product Name		3 QTY offered (PCS)	4 Origin	5 Price per Unit				6 Total Price 3x5(d)
	Unit pack size	CIP Price / 1 PC (a)			DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c).	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)		

With Following Accessories for Urology Surgeries (for all above Tables Options):

4-09-011 + 4-09-060	Arm support (PU pad; adjustable height; with ball joint)	Set	2 Sets for each table	Poland	\$904.64 /1 Set	-	-	\$904.64 /1 Set	\$1,809.28
4-09-023	Wrist strap	Pcs	2PCS for each table	Poland	\$152.11	-	-	\$152.11	\$304.22
4-09-016 + 4-09-061	Side-shoulder support (PU pad)	Pcs	2 Sets for each table	Poland	\$476.34 /1 Set	-	-	\$476.34	\$952.68
4-09-022	Abdominal Strap	Pcs	1	Poland	\$96.07	-	-	\$96.07	\$96.07
4-09-050 + 4-09-061	Anesthesia Frame	Pcs	1	Poland	\$264.19	-	-	\$264.19	\$264.19
4-09-052 + 4-09-061	Infusion holder (2 hooks)	Pcs	1	Poland	\$260.18	-	-	\$260.18	\$260.18
4-09-032-v5	Urological bowl (quick-hitch; 6l)	Pcs	1	Poland	\$1,080.76	-	-	\$1,080.76	\$1,080.76
AZ400	Azure Leg Protector 515x180x40 (pair)	Pcs	1	Poland	\$734.80	-	-	\$734.80	\$734.80
Total (ETIUDA & All Accessories Above): Thirty-One Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty-Six USD and Seventy-One Cents									\$31,826.71

Grand Total of Bid price: \$31,826.71 (In figures)Thirty-One Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty-Six USD and Seventy-One Cents. (In words)

Summary:

Item	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
Operation table - main offer	41	\$39,000.00	\$1,599,000.00
Operation table - (Alternative)	41	\$44,000.00	Alternative model
lights, Surgical, Ceiling mounting	19	\$22,500.00	\$427,500.00
Abroad training course for Ceiling mounting	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
General urology endoscopic system	22	\$225,000.00	\$4,950,000.00
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - main offer	37	\$42,500.00	\$1,572,500.00
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 1)	37	\$54,900.00	Alternative model
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 2)	37	\$70,100.00	Alternative model
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 3)	37	\$70,100.00	Alternative model
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose - (Alternative 4)	37	\$57,300.00	Alternative model
Laser for prostate (surgical , urology)	18	\$96,500.00	\$1,737,000.00
Endoscopic washer disinfectant	26	\$41,900.00	\$1,089,400.00
		Total in USD	\$11,395,400.00

Only, Eleven Million, Three Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand and Four Hundred USD.

٩--تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات الجراحة البولية / رقم المفاتحه OR 63/2023/26

شركة برج الصادق

مكتب اسوار بغداد

ITEM MODEL	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	ORIGIN	Quantity	U.P / \$ (CIP)	T.P/\$(CIP)
MOT-VE100De	OPERATING TABLE FOR PLASTIC SURGERY	MIZUHO MEDICAL CO. Ltd.	JAPAN	41 unit	41,000.0\$	1,681,000.0\$
Total in Words : one million six hundred eighty-one thousand dollars only CIP kimadia Warehouses in Baghdad						

١٨٧
 رقم المفاثحه
 رقم المفاثحه
 رقم المفاثحه

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from abroad

1 National Code	2 Brief Description of Goods Product (a)		3 Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	4 Country of Origin	5 Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)					6 Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site.(US Dollar) 3x5(d)	
					CIP price per unit	CIP price per pack (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user , site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement t (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) =((b)+(c))		
N/A	Operation table, general surgery Description: HF203D electric operating table.It adopts full 304 stainless steel,excellent properties on anti-rust. Tabletop is X-raying.It can be sliding for over 300mm,that meet C- arm need. Technical data, Loading capacity:250kg Lenth/Width:2000mm/500mm Elevation(up/down):520mm/900mm Trendelenburg:≥25° Reverse Trendelenburg:≥25° Lateral Tilt(left/right):18°/18° Head Rest(up/down):45°/90° Footplate(up/down): 15°/90° Back plate(up/down):85°/20° Kidney bridge:120mm Sliding:300mm Power:AC220-240v,50H		1	CHINA	USD 15,800.00	USD 15,800.00	FOC	N/A	USD 15,800.00	USD 647,800.00	
	Lights surgical, ceiling mounting. Description: 700/700 LED shadowless operating lamp with SONY HD camera in the central of the lamp head and UPS emergency battery.		1	19	CHINA	USD 10,800.00	USD 10,800.00	FOC	N/A	USD 10,800.00	USD 205,200.00

مكتب الطوق العلمي
 رقم المفاثحه
 رقم المفاثحه
 رقم المفاثحه



Grand Total of Bid price: USD 853,000.00 - US Dollars Eight Hundred Fifty Three Thousand Only

شركة العهد

مكتب الامل الطبي

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Manufacturer	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1.	OPERATING TABLES	VIVAX OT-02	INFIMED	POLAND	41	33,000.0\$	1,353,000.0\$
2.	Light , Surgical , Ceiling Mounting	EPURE/EPURE	SURGIRIS	FRANCE	19	26000.0\$	494000.0\$
Total in Numbers : 1,847,000.0\$ Total in words : one million eight hundred forty-seven thousand dollars only CIP kimadia Warehouses in Baghdad							

١٢--تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات الجراحة البولية / رقم المفاتحه OR 63/2023/26

شركة التجهيزات الحديثة

مكتب البيان

Manufacturer Code	Item's name	QTY	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad
OM-6N	operation table	41	TURKEY	23,000	943,000.00
DL-66D	lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting	19	TURKEY	15,502.5	294,547.5
Total: 1,237,547.50 S					
Total Amount USD in Words : one million two hundred thirty-seven thousand five hundred forty-seven dollars and fifty cents CIP Baghdad-Iraq – Kimadia warehouses					

١٣--تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات الجراحة البولية / رقم المفاتحه OR 63/2023/26

شركة زهرة النرجس

مكتب البلسم التكنولوجي

No. In tender	Item Description	Company Code	QTY	Origin	Company name	Delivery time	Unit price \$	Total price \$ CIP /Baghdad
2.	LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING	Mach LED 300 MC/Mach LED 300MC with HD Camera	19	Germany	Dr. Mach GmbH & Co. KG	within 6-8 months from date of receiving LC	\$ 24,365.00	\$ 462,935.00
Total Amount US Dollar: \$ 462,935.00 Total Amount in Words: Four hundred sixty two thousand nine hundred thirty five US Dollar, CIP/Baghdad, Kimadia Warehouse								

١٤--تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات الجراحة البولية / رقم المفاتحه OR 63/2023/26

شركة الاندماج

مكتب الانظمة

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
1	Consona N8EXP	29,000\$	37	1,073,000\$
2	Resona I9EXP	44,000\$	37	1,628,000\$
3	Resona R9EXP	62,000\$	37	2,294,000\$

1			2		3	4	5				6
National Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit (US\$)				Total Price on CIP/ Kimadia Warehouse
(a)	(b)	(c)	Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price/ Kimadia Warehouse (a)	DDP at End-user site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	CIP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = ((b)+(c))	3x5(d)
NA	10140-300	1	Electrosurgical unit (Cuttery)/ERBE Vio® 300 S Electrosurgical Unit	pcs	14	Germany	8,250 \$	NA	NA	8,250 \$	115,500.00 \$

Grand Total of Bid price: \$115,500.00 USD (One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred US Dollars and Zero cents).

1 Schedule No (a)	2 Item No. (b)	3 Quantity	4 Country of Origin	5 Unit Price [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]			6 Total price on CIP at End-users' site along with incidental series 3X 5 (D)	
				CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)		DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C+D
na	795218	Affiniti 30 Ultrasound	37	USA, Netherlands, China India	57,625.00 USD			USD 2,132,125.00
		Main offer					Total Price	USD 2,132,125.00
	Optional	V6-2 Transducer	37	USA, Netherlands, China India	7,000.00 USD			USD 259,000.00

Grand Total of Bid price of our Main offer: Two million one hundred thirty-two thousand one hundred twenty-five United States Dollars - \$ 2,132,125.00

1 Schedule No (a)	2 Item No. (b)	3 Quantity	4 Country of Origin	5 Unit Price [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]			6 Total price on CIP at End-users' site along with incidental series 3X 5 (D)	
				CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)		DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C+D
na	795208	Affiniti 50 Ultrasound	37	USA, Netherlands, China India	64,225.00 USD			USD 2,376,325.00
		Alternative offer					Total price	USD 2,376,325.00
	Optional	V9-2 Transducer	37	USA, Netherlands, China India	8,000.00 USD			USD 296,000.00

Grand Total of Bid price of our Alternative offer: Two million three hundred seventy-six thousand, three hundred twenty-five United States Dollars - \$ 2,376,325.00

ASSTARS

شركة الاتقان

مكتب الاتقان

Summary for the Project

Item No.	Description & Part No.	Qty.	Unit Price in USD	Total Price in USD
2	Item 1: operation table	41	38,189.00	1,565,749
3	Item 2:lights, Surgical, Ceiling mounting	19	25,900.00	492,100.00
1	Item 4: General urology endoscopic system	22	248,526.82	5,467,590
4	Item 5: scanning system ultrasound general purpose	37	52,080.00	1,926,960
Including :				
	. CIP Baghdad			
	. Installation and Commissioning			
	. Five years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts) for units only			
	. Local Training			
Total Price for the Project in USD				9,452,399

١٨- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات الجراحة البولية / رقم المفاتحه OR 63/2023/26

شركة ALTAKAMUL

Equipment name	Unit Price	Qty	Total Price
General urology Endoscopic system	227,000 \$	22	4,994,000 \$
Operation Table, Urology	37,000 \$	41	1,517,000 \$
Six million Five hundred eleven thousand USD		Total Price	6,511,000 \$

Pos.	description	QTY	UNIT	PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL
1	OPTION ONE Operating Table - TAB Series Electro-hydraulic, Urology - Safety load 300kg (Carbon fiber) INCLUDING ACCESSORIES: Pair of posilock leg supports with cranks, right & left goepel support, arm board, head & leg protector	41	DEVICE	36,000 \$	1,476,000\$ One million four hundred seventy-six thousand dollars CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH
2	OPTION TWO Operating Table - TAB Series Electro-hydraulic, Urology - Safety load 400kg (Carbon fiber) INCLUDING ACCESSORIES: Pair of posilock leg supports with cranks, right & left goepel support, arm board, head & leg protector	41	DEVICE	41,433 \$	1,698,753\$ One million six hundred ninety-eight thousand seven hundred fifty-three dollars USD CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH

Pos.	description	QTY	UNIT	PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL
2	Surgical lamp – LAM Series Double light head (160k Lux *140k Lux) - LAM II with camera preparation & color temperature management ACCESSORIES: Armboard, pair of legs shaped support, sacral support gel pad, heel & head protector, arm & heel support, leg shaped support	19	Fes.	24,000\$	456,000 USD CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH
four hundred fifty-six thousand dollars CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH.					

Item name	quantity	Unit price	Total price
ELECTROSURGICAL UNIT			114,324 USD
EXCELL 200 MCDS- STANDARD P.LUG- (230V, 50Hz)	14	8,166 USD	one hundred fourteen thousand three hundred twenty-four dollars
INCLUDED FOLLOWING :			CIP Baghdad MOH KIMADIA Warehouse
H23/SE - TROLLEY (REF SMART3)	14		
NP/A - NEUTR.PLATE STAINL. STEEL W/CABLE	14		
FGE -FIXING BELT FOR NEUTR. PLATE CM.150	14		
MPE/CMS- HAND-SWITCH HANDLE W/CABLE	14		

TOTAL of Three Devices with Option ONE :

2,046,324 USD

Two million forty-six thousand three hundred twenty-four dollars USD CIP Baghdad MOH Warehouses Al-Dabbash

TOTAL of Three Devices with Option TWO :

2,269,077 USD

Two million two hundred sixty-nine thousand seventy-seven dollars and twenty cents CIP Baghdad MOH Warehouses Al-Dabbash.

National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD			
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	CIP Total Price Baghdad USD	
n/a	n/a	1.	Schmitz OPX mobilis RC 30 L/G Operating Table Universal Operating Table, one-touch with integrated body/kidney elevator. provide an elevated surface that supports the patient's body during		ea	41	Germany	16136501 10102250 10164000	28,762.30	1,179,254.30
Accessories:										
n/a	n/a	1.1	Head rest double-adjustment, servo-assisted weight compensation, detachable at the push of a button, with integrated X-ray cassette tunnel.		ea	41	Germany	10125901	993.40	40,729.40
n/a	n/a	1.2	2 Section leg section (pair) divided, swivelling and folding, servo assisted, with integrated weight compens. Detachable		ea	41	Germany	10121701	1,780.80	73,012.80
n/a	n/a	1.3	UniLeg leg supports (pair) adjustable and extendable from		ea	41	Germany	10103690	6,161.90	252,637.90

3. The Price Schedule for (Laboratory Supplies and Equipment) to be imported from abroad

National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD			
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	CIP Total Price Baghdad USD	
n/a	n/a	1.4	foot end, with gas spring support, plastic covering with pad for foot and lower leg, adjustable in all positions, with integrated side rail mount. Leg support (Goepel type) black integral foam pad, antistatic, with fastening strap, stainless steel 18/10, rod of 520 mm length. Including Attachment clamp, swivel type, suitable for poles of 16 to 18 mm diam., stainless steel		ea	82	Germany	10101150 10101460	736.20	60,368.40
n/a	n/a	1.5	Gel head ring closed, adult size, protects the head and ears during surgery in supine position, diam. 200 x 50 mm.		ea	41	Germany	10103320	156.60	6,420.60
n/a	n/a	1.6	Gel crutch stirrup pads (pair) for Göpel-type leg supports, protect the nerves and blood vessels in the leg during lithotomy procedures, 370 x 205 x 25 mm		ea	41	Germany	10103490	281.60	11,545.60
n/a	n/a	1.7	Attachment clamp swivel type, suitable for poles of 16 to 18 mm diam., stainless steel		ea	82	Germany	10101460	258.30	21,180.60

National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD			
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	CIP Total Price Baghdad USD	
n/a	n/a	2.	Sonoscape P9 Elite Color Doppler Ultrasound Ergonomics and mobile-friendly, P9 Elite smoothes each examination steps.		ea	37	China		48,600.00	1,798,200.00

3. The Price Schedule for (Laboratory Supplies and Equipment) to be imported from abroad

National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD		
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	CIP Total Price Baghdad USD

TOTAL AMOUNT CIP BAGHDAD

USD 3,443,349.60

Installation and Training:

شركة OSAKA

مكتب المساهمة

Manufacturer Code	Item's name	Packing	QTY	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad	Manufacturer Name & Address	Delivery Time
Dixon Surgery 8800S	Operation table	Unit	41	Germany	\$40,480.00	\$1,659,680.00	DIXION Vertrieb medizinischer Geräte GmbH Couvenstraße 6, 40211 Düsseldorf, Germany	One shipment or Partial shipments within 6-8 months from date of receiving the LC
Convelar 1677Led	lights, surgical. Ceiling mounting	Unit	19		\$ 24,320.00	\$462,080.00		
Total Amount USD: \$2,121,760.00 Total Amount USD in Words: Two million one hundred twenty-one thousand seven hundred sixty US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq- Kimadia Warehouse								

1 Seller Description	2 Item No.	3 Brief Description of Goods		4 Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	5 Country of Origin	6 Price per Physical Unit in USD				
		Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
Dual Head Surgical Ceiling Light (One head Evolight 600 and one head Evolight 800) including Camera and Back up Battery	1.00	Lights Surgical Ceiling Mounting	each	19	Germany	24,200.00	24,200.00	NA	24,200.00	\$ 459,800
- FX8 Series (Valleylab-Covidien), as per below configuration ENERGY PLATFORM FX8 SERIES UNIVERSAL CART X1 MONO FOOTSWITCH-COMPACT CO X1 BIP FOOTSW X1 ACCESSORY REM PATIENT RETURN ELECT BIP CORD VL ESU US PIN 4.5M X1 FOOTSW BIP FORCEPS CORD/VLB 3.6M (pk of 50) CUSHING BAYONET BIPOLAR 7 X1 REUSABLE CUSHING BIPOLAR FORCEPS REUSABLE REUSABLE HANDSWITCHING PENCIL (pk of 10)	2.00	Electrosurgery Unit	each	14	USA for device & USA and/or EU and/or Taiwan for accessories	9,900.00	9,900.00	NA	9,900.00	\$ 138,600
Lasik H Solvo 35 per the technical offer enclosed	3.00	Laser for prostatic (surgical, urology)	each	18	Germany	73,580.00	73,580.00	NA	73,580.00	\$ 1,324,440
SOLUSCOPE SERIE 1 Includes chemical materials for 100 cycles: 1- SOLUSCOPE PA 4X5L + CANULE-1 box 2- SOLUSCOPE EZ 4X5L-1box	4.00	Endoscopic washer disinfecter	each	26	France	45,200.00	45,200.00	NA	45,200.00	\$ 1,175,200
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD						\$3,098,040.00				
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words						Three Million Ninety-Eight Thousand Forty Dollars				

Price Schedule for Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) after Warranty Period##- Kimadia Tender (63/2023/26) - Urology											
1	2	3	4				5	6	7	8	
Schedule No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity Offered	AMC Cost for year wise after completion of '1' year Warranty period. ##				Total AMC Cost for '4' Years	Taxes	Total AMC for [4 Years] with Taxes [5+6]	Grand Total AMC for [4 Years] with Taxes [3+7]
(a)	(b)			1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year	= [4 (a) + 4 (b) + 4 (c) + 4 (d)]			
				(a)	(b)	(C)	(D)				
[Insert]	[6]	[Extra 4 year warranty]	18	\$9,600	\$9,600	\$9,600	\$9,600	\$38,400		\$38,400	\$691,200

Grand Total of Bid price: [Bidders may insert permissible Currency] \$ 691,000 (In figures) Six Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Two hundred US Dollars (In words)

Delivery Period: 3 months

Fury 5	UPfrom 0 to ≥ 45 downfrom 0 to ≥ -25 Foot/leg section UPfrom 0 to ≥ +20 downfrom 0 to ≥ -40 Head section UPfrom 0 to > +20	Kidney Bridge up: 11cm Leg Plate up / down: 0-15° / 0-90° Horizontal Sliding C Type Arm: 35cm Battery Standby time (h): 80 Power Supply: 220 50 Hz / 350 VA Power Control Circuit: 12 V Technical Configuration	41	25,000 \$	1,025,000 \$	Hosmed Company USA
Fury 10	Reverse Trendelenburg ≥25 Lateral tilt ≥18 Park Bench Position - Yes Lateral position - Yes Vertical range, cm ≥ (52-90) TABLE SECTIONS ≥4 Degrees from horizontal Back section	Reverse Trendelenburg: 0-25° Trendelenburg: 0 - 25° Lateral Tilt Left / Right: 0- 15° Back Plate up / down: 0-80° / 0-20° Head Plate up / down: 0-40° / 0 -90° Kidney Bridge up: 11cm Leg Plate up / down: 0-15° / 0-90° Horizontal Sliding C Type Arm: 35cm	41	33,000 \$	1,353,000 \$	Hosmed Company USA
Hosmed - Gleam surgical lamp	From (3500-5000) Adjustable- Yes COLOR RENDERING INDEX ≥ 95 R9 value ≥ 90 FIELD SIZE, cm Diameter ≥ 20 FOCAL LENGTH, cm ≥ 70	Bulb type: LED Bulb Brand: OSRAM Bulb Quantity: 80+80 Bulb Power (w): 1 Average Bulb Life(Hours): ≥80000	19	20,000 \$	380,000 \$	Hosmed Company USA
Thor 400	Application- high-frequency electric current to biological tissue as a means to cut, coagulate, desiccate, or fulgurate tissue used in : General surgery , gynecology, Urosurgery, dermatology, cardiac surgery, orthopedic surgery, plastic surgery, ENT surgery. GENERATOR TYPE	Hosmed Thor 400 Electrosurgical Generator Technical Specification: Main Frequency 512 KHz Power Supply 110V / 60Hz; 220V / 50 Hz High frequency Leakage	14	6,800 \$	95,200 \$	Hosmed Company USA
Endo Clean 2000 Standard Export	- Types used: Glutaraldehyde, or other Chemical (should be specified). - Heater: Yes. - Temperature range, °C: < 55. <input type="checkbox"/> Water supply: The washer supplied with RO system or filtered water. <input type="checkbox"/> Installation of washer and connection with water supply source (RO or filter water) is supplier responsibility.		26	22,000 \$	572,000 \$	Medipia Company Korea
	<input type="checkbox"/> LCD display: Yes. <input type="checkbox"/> Identification of Scopes: Automatic or Manual. <input type="checkbox"/> Power requirement: 220-240 volts (single phase), 50/60 Hz. <input type="checkbox"/> Environmental requirements: the equipment suitable for work in the climate conditions in Iraq in terms of temperature & humidity.					
					2,072,200 \$	

شركة CHOUN

مكتب المعرفة الطبية

Description	Unit Price \$	Qty	Total Price \$
Endoscopic washer disinfecter			
Choyang Endoscopic Washer Machine Brand Name : Choyang Country of origin : Korea Model : CYW-DUO Choyang CYW-DUO Endoscope Washer & Disinfecter offers all features necessary to provide triple protection - protecting patients, operators and high-priced flexible endoscopes: CYW-DUO establishes a highest standard in automated dual-chamber, dual-scope high-level disinfection protocol. By controlling air pressure and water resistance, CYW-DUO guarantees perfect washing and disinfection of both outside and inside of the endoscopes. The operation can be manual or automatic according to operators' selecton. CYW-DUO is equipped with the most efficient and precise self diagnostic system detects any failures and requires low maintenance.	38,000 \$	26	988,000 \$
Nine hundred eighty eight thousand USD	Total price		988,000 \$

#		Model		Unite Price	Qty	total
1	Operation Table	BIOT001E	الخيار الأول	\$27,000	41	\$1,107,000
		BIOT002EH	الخيار الثاني	\$32,000	41	\$1,312,000
2	Surgical Ceiling light	BIOL800/800/C		\$25,000	19	\$475,000
3	General urology endoscopic system	as per attached Catalouge Configuration		\$170,000	22	\$3,740,000
4	UltraSound General Purpose	E Cube 8 CW	الخيار الأول	\$48,000	37	\$1,776,000
		XCube 60	الخيار الثاني	\$57,000	37	\$2,109,000
المجموع فقط = ثمانية ملايين و أربعمئة و عشرة آلاف دولار						\$8,410,000

#	Item	Model	Unite Price	Qty	total
1	General System ultrasound	ZONCARE-N7	\$46,000	37	\$1,702,000
المجموع فقط : مليون و سبعمائة و اثنان ألف دولار لا غير					

Equipment name	Appraisal cost for one equipment including warranty & maintenance for five years CIP in USD	Qty
operation table	41,433 \$	41
lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting	26,406 \$	19
electro surgery unit	9,000 \$	14
General urology endoscopic system	227,000 \$	22
Uscanning system ultrasound general purpose	58,500 \$	37
Laser for prostatic(surgical ,urology)	97,000 \$	18
Endoscopic washer disinfector	42,000 \$	26

7	6	4	3	2	1
السعر الاجمالي DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي مع الخدمات الثانوية(5+6)*3 بالدولار الامريكي	سعر الوحدة DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي مع الخدمات الثانوية (د)=(ب)+(ج) بالدولار الامريكي	بلد المنشأ	الكمية المقدمة	وصف موجز للسلع#	بند رقم (ب)
143000	6500	USA	22	Electrosurgical Unit	1
1994300	53900	USA	37	Ultrasonic, General-purpose DUS-7000 with Linear Array, Convex, Endo cavity, Volumetric Convex and 128 elements end cavity Transducer	2
3511374	94902	USA		Alternative Offer: Ultrasonic, General-purpose DUS-9000 with Linear Array, Convex, Endo cavity, Volumetric Convex and 128 elements end cavity, Biplane and linear Intra-operative Transducer	
3193344	177408	Italy	18	Rocamed - Laser for prostatic (surgical, urology) 200 Watt	3
1412424	78468			Alternative Offer: Quanta- Laser for prostatic (surgical, urology) 60 Watt	
1046078	47549	Italy	22	Rocamed - Laser for prostatic (surgical, urology) 30 Watt	4
900966	40953			Alternative Offer: Quanta- Laser urology endoscopic system 35 watt	